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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1563

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 12 SEPTEMBER 2014
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 16)

1563. Mr L J Basson (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

How many job opportunities have been created through the (a) programme for resource-poor farmers, (b) rainwater harvesting programme and (c) Adopt-a-River Programme in (i)
2013 and (ii) since 1 January 20147 NW1933E
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REPLY:

(a) Thirty four (34) job opportunities were created through Resource Poor Farmers (RPF) during the 2013/2014 Financial Year. Two (2) job opportunities were created through RPF during the 1% quarter of 2014/15.

(b) Eight hundred and twenty one (821) job opportunities were created through Rain Water Harvesting (RWH) during the 2013/2014 Financial Year. Sixty eight (68) job opportunities were created through RWH during the 1% quarter of 2014/15.

(c) Two hundred and two (202) job opportunities were created through Adopt-a-River (AaR) during the 2013/2014 Financial Year. Fifty (50) job opportunities were created through AaR during the 1% quarter of 2014/15.
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